Drum Scrubber
Installation, Operation, and Maintenance Instructions
Table of Contents
1.0 Introduction
1.1 About this document
1.2 Packaging and shipping, receiving and
inspection, handling and storage
1.3 Product descriptions

requirements of the project. Check the purchase
order and the MAS submittal drawing(s) for details.
1.4 Product Model Designations
The Drum Scrubber model is designated as follows:
1.5 Product Drawings
Details of standard Drum Scrubber systems are
shown on the following MAS drawings:
Copies of the appropriate drawings could have been
supplied as part of the MAS submittals in response
to the purchase order. Obtain and review the
drawing(s) before proceeding with the installation
of the filter system.
The Drum Scrubber drawings include the following
details:
• Overall filter system dimensions
• Shipping weights
• Operating weights
• Sizes and quantities of the particulate and gas
phase filters required
• Details of the gas phase chemical media supplied
• Details of the particulate filters supplied
• System design airflow
• Pressure losses across the filter system at
nominal airflow design velocities
• Product details
1.6 Assembly – General Comments
As indicated previously the individual components
that will comprise the filter system will ship
separately and will be required to be installed on
site. The Drum Scrubber is a self-contained product
and a minimum amount of assembly is required.
Refer to section 3.0, Installation Instructions, of this
manual for further detailed instructions. Consult
with an experienced installer to obtain an accurate
estimate of the time, personnel and equipment
resources and tools that will be required to
complete the assembly and installation of the filter
system. Site assembly will be limited to moving and
lifting individual components, screwing components
together, and caulking. The Drum Scrubber weights
and dimensions can be found on the product
drawings.
Completion of the following preparations and
provision of the following items will be the
responsibility of the installer or others:
• Site preparation
• Connecting hardware for attaching inlet and
outlet ducts
• Caulk, as required
• Inlet and outlet ducts, or other sheet metal
parts, as required
These items will not be supplied by MAS unless
noted specifically in the MAS quotation and in the
accepted customer purchase order.
Equipment Drawing Number
DS-150 MAS-7150
DS-150P MAS-8150
DS-300 MAS-7300
DS-300P MAS-8300
DS-500 MAS-7500
DS-500P MAS-8500
DS-150 P
Equipment Type
Nominal airflow in cubic